

Sen. Iris Y. Martinez

## Filed: 5/2/2018

10000SB3126sam002

LRB100 18709 XWW 39509 a 1 AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 3126 AMENDMENT NO. . Amend Senate Bill 3126 on page 2, 2 line 15, after "Technologist," by inserting "is credentialed by 3 4 AAET The Nerve Conduction Association for a Registration for Nerve Conduction Studies, or is credentialed by the American 5 6 Board of Electrodiagnostic Medicine for a Certification for 7 Nerve Conduction Studies, "; and on page 4, line 7, after "student", by inserting "from"; and 8 on page 4, line 11, after "Accreditation", by inserting ", AAET 9 10 The Nerve Conduction Association, or the American Board of Electrodiagnostic Medicine"; and 11 on page 6, line 17, after "program", by inserting ", an 12 equivalent program, or on the job training"; and 13 on page 6, line 22, after "agency", by inserting ", AAET The 14

10000SB3126sam002 -2- LRB100 18709 XWW 39509 a

Nerve Conduction Association or its successor agency, or the
 American Board of Electrodiagnostic Medicine or its successor
 agency"; and

on page 6, line 24, after "agency", by inserting ", AAET The
Nerve Conduction Association or its successor agency, or the
American Board of Electrodiagnostic Medicine or its successor
agency"; and

8 on page 7, line 1, by replacing "certification" with 9 "registration.".